
DATE ROUND DETAILS OPPONENT 1ST GRADE 2ND GRADE 3RD GRADE 4TH GRADE 5TH GRADE P-G SHIELD AWG SHIELD DATE

Sat 26 Sep 1 (1st/2nd) L/O Parramatta Glenn McGrath Old Kings Sat 26 Sep
Sun 27 Sep -- Sun 27 Sep
Sat 3 Oct 2 (1st/2nd) Day 1 Bankstown Bankstown Glenn McGrath Sat 3 Oct
Sun 4 Oct -- Sun 4 Oct
Sat 10 Oct 2 (1st/2nd) Day 2 Bankstown Bankstown Glenn McGrath Sat 10 Oct
Sun 11 Oct P-G 1 / T20 1 T20 University of NSW Glenn McGrath Glenn McGrath Sun 11 Oct
Sat 17 Oct 3 (1st/2nd) Day 1 Campbelltown Glenn McGrath Raby 1 Sat 17 Oct
Sun 18 Oct P-G 2 L/O North Sydney Glenn McGrath Sun 18 Oct
Sat 24 Oct 3 (1st/2nd) Day 2 Campbelltown Glenn McGrath Raby 1 Sat 24 Oct
Sun 25 Oct T20 Rds 2&3 T20 Bye Sun 25 Oct
Sat 31 Oct 4 (1st/2nd) L/O Blacktown Joe McAleer Glenn McGrath Sat 31 Oct

1 (3rd/4th/5th) L/O Blacktown Jim Hanshaw Sutherland Whalan
Sun 1 Nov T20 Rds 4&5 T20 Sydney / Manly Glenn McGrath Sun 1 Nov
Sat 7 Nov 5 (1st/2nd) L/O St.George Glenn McGrath Hurstville Sat 7 Nov

2 (3rd/4th/5th) L/O St.George Sutherland Olds Park Cahill
Sun 8 Nov T20 Rd 6&7 T20 Gordon (10 am) Chatswood Sun 8 Nov
Sat 14 Nov 6 (1st/2nd) Day 1 Western Suburbs Pratten Glenn McGrath Sat 14 Nov

3 (3rd/4th/5th) L/O Parramatta Sutherland Merrylands Castlewood
Sun 15 Nov P-G 3 L/O Sydney  Glenn McGrath Sun 15 Nov
Sat 21 Nov 6 (1st/2nd) Day 2 Western Suburbs Pratten Glenn McGrath Sat 21 Nov

4 (3rd/4th/5th) L/O Western Suburbs Punchbowl Sutherland Blick
Sun 22 Nov P-G 4 / T20 8 T20 St.George Hurstville Hurstville Sun 22 Nov
Sat 28 Nov 7 (1st/2nd) Day 1 Penrith Glenn McGrath Howell Sat 28 Nov

5 (3rd/4th/5th) L/O Bankstown Kelso North Sutherland Grahame Thomas

Sun 29 Nov T20 Rds 9&10 T20 Rand Petes (2.30 pm) Coogee Sun 29 Nov
Sat 5 Dec 7 (1st/2nd) Day 2 Penrith Glenn McGrath Howell Sat 5 Dec

6 (3rd/4th/5th) L/O Penrith Sutherland Bill Ball Tonkin
Sun 6 Dec T20 S-F T20 Gordon Chatswood Sun 6 Dec
Sat 12 Dec 8 (1st/2nd) Day 1 University of NSW D Phillips Sth Glenn McGrath Sat 12 Dec

7 (3rd/4th/5th) L/O Campbelltown Sutherland Raby 2 Tonkin
Sun 13 Dec P-G 5 L/O Randwick Petersham Coogee Sun 13 Dec
Thu 17 Dec AWG 1 L/O Campbelltown Sutherland Thu 17 Dec
Sat 19 Dec 8 (1st/2nd) Day 2 University of NSW D Phillips Sth Glenn McGrath Sat 19 Dec

8 (3rd/4th/5th) L/O University of NSW D Phillips Nth Sutherland Tonkin
Sun 20 Dec T20 Conf Fin T20 Sun 20 Dec

AWG 2 L/O Penrith Howell
Tue 22 Dec AWG 3 L/O Mosman Allan Border Tue 22 Dec

Sat 2 Jan Sat 2 Jan
Sun 3 Jan Sun 3 Jan
Thu 7 Jan AWG 4 L/O Sydney Drummoyne Thu 7 Jan
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Sat 9 Jan 9 L/O Sydney Glenn McGrath Drummoyne Sutherland Birchgrove Tonkin Sat 9 Jan
Sun 10 Jan T20 Final T20 Sun 10 Jan

AWG 5 L/O Fairfield-Liverpool Sutherland
Tue 12 Jan AWG 6 L/O Hawkesbury Glenn McGrath Tue 12 Jan
Thu 14 Jan AWG 7 L/O Western Suburbs Pratten Thu 14 Jan
Sat 16 Jan 10 L/O Fairfield-Liverpool Rosedale Glenn McGrath Fairfield Sutherland Don Dawson Sat 16 Jan
Sun 17 Jan P-G 6 L/O Mosman Allan Border Sun 17 Jan
Thu 21 Jan AWG Q-F L/O TBA TBA Thu 21 Jan
Sat 23 Jan 11 Day 1 Randwick Petersham Glenn McGrath Sat 23 Jan

L/O Randwick Petersham Coogee Sutherland Petersham Tonkin
Sun 24 Jan 11 Day 2 Randwick Petersham Glenn McGrath Sun 24 Jan

AWG S-F L/O TBA TBA
Tue 26 Jan AWG Final L/O TBA TBA Tue 26 Jan
Sat 30 Jan 12 Day 1 Gordon Chatswood Glenn McGrath Killara Sutherland Beauchamp Sat 30 Jan
Sun 31 Jan P-G Q-F L/O TBA TBA Sun 31 Jan
Sat 6 Feb 12 Day 2 Gordon Chatswood Glenn McGrath Killara Sutherland Beauchamp Sat 6 Feb
Sun 7 Feb L/O Q-F L/O TBA TBA Sun 7 Feb
Sat 13 Feb 13 Day 1 Hawkesbury Glenn McGrath Owen Earle Sutherland Bensons Lane 2 Tonkin Sat 13 Feb
Sun 14 Feb L/O S-F L/O TBA TBA Sun 14 Feb
Sat 20 Feb 13 Day 2 Hawkesbury Glenn McGrath Owen Earle Sutherland Bensons Lane 2 Tonkin Sat 20 Feb
Sun 21 Feb L/O Final L/O TBA TBA Sun 21 Feb
Sat 27 Feb 14 Day 1 Manly-Warringah Manly Glenn McGrath Graham Sutherland Mike Pawley Sat 27 Feb
Sun 28 Feb L/O Fin res L/O TBA TBA Sun 28 Feb
Sat 6 Mar 14 Day 2 Manly-Warringah Manly Glenn McGrath Graham Sutherland Mike Pawley Sat 6 Mar
Sun 7 Mar P-G S-F L/O TBA TBA Sun 7 Mar
Sat 13 Mar 15 L/O North Sydney North Sydney Glenn McGrath Bon Andrews Sutherland Tunks Sat 13 Mar
Sun 14 Mar P-G Final L/O TBA TBA Sun 14 Mar
Sat 20 Mar Qual finals Day 1 TBA Sat 20 Mar
Sun 21 Mar Qual finals Day 2 TBA Sun 21 Mar
Sat 27 Mar Semi-finals Day 1 TBA Sat 27 Mar
Sun 28 Mar Semi-finals Day 2 TBA Sun 28 Mar
Sat 3 Apr Final TBA Sat 3 Apr
Sun 4 Apr Final TBA Sun 4 Apr
Mon 5 Apr Final TBA Mon 5 Apr


